ORD#

Ref | Tem ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE] STover & Turmer EXGavatng.Tnc Nickolas Savko & Sons. Tnc. Tnderground UHIes Tnc. John Erarmo & Soms, e, Rokosing Consiruction Company. Inc FTeIds Excavating. . Complete General Consiruction Company
otal sum otal sum otal sum otal Sum otal Sum
Material and Material and Material and Material and Material and Material and Material and
No. | No. Description Total Material Labor Labor Total in Figures Material Labor Labor Total in Figures Material Labor Labor Total in Figures Material Labor Labor Total in Figures || Unit Price Total Material Labor Labor Total in Figures Material Labor Labor Total in Figures Material Labor Labor Total in Figures
701 |Clearing and Grubbing T5.753.00 0 7505500 | 7505500 | 2505500 | 450000 3,000.00 7:500.00 7:500.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 000,00 1750000 | 750000 | 2500000 | 75.000.00 1365.00 365.00 2:500.00 7:500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 61557 3444.00 705057 305057 T0,00000 | 1500000 | 25,0000 | 25.000.00
201 [Trees or Stumps Removed. 15 size 37 | EA 11.100.00 0. 26250 26250 9.712.50 70, 55 12500 4625.00 0 105.00 105.00 685 700 300 00 3700 10500 885.00 10.00 11000 12000 4.440.00 615.00 7380 685,80 75,485.60 70.00 55.00 125.00 4,625.00
201 [Trees or Stumps Removed. 30" size 6 | EA 2.400.00 0. 525.00 525.00 3.150.00 575.00 40000 975.00 5.850.00 0 340.00 340.00 040, 35.00 1500 00 3000 34125 04750 10000 900.00 1,000.00 6.000.00 1476.00 73.80 1549.80 9,208.80 15000 10000 25000 1.500.00
[ 4 [ 202 |Chain Link Fence Removed and Reused 200 | LF 9.500.00 0. 9185 91685 22,044.00 9. 7 1650 3,960.00 2 4.00 00 640, 21 9 00 7200.00 3150 560.00 10.00 2500 35.00 5.400.00 107.63 i 108.86 26.126.40 2000 10.00 3000 7.200.00
202_|Wood Rail Fence Removed and Reused 60 | LF 3.000.00 0. 23.1 23.1 1,386.00 9. 7 1650 990.00 2 00 .00 380, 7.0 3 00 6000 18.90 113400 10.00 12.00 22.00 132000 27.06 8. 1,697.40 30.00 20.00 50.00 3,000.00
[ 6 | 202 |Ex. 8" Storm Pioe Removal 15 | LF 150.00 0. 7 X 14625 2. 3 5250 0 00 00 300.0 0.7 0 1 15.00 210 3150 0 0 0 015 192 X 20295 ) 7,00 105.00
202_|Ex. 21" Field Tile Removed 50 | LF 500.00 0. 7 7 87,50 4, 7 375.00 0 00 00 600.00 0.7 0 1 50.00 24.00 120000 0 0 0 050 1845 7. 1,353.00 7 10.00 500.00
8 | 202 |Ex. 24" Storm Pioe Removed 160 | LF 1.600.00 0. 7 7 1,560.00 5! 8 1.360.00 0 00 00 1.920.00 0.7 0 1 16000 12.00 1.020.00 1 1 2 40000 2214 0. 920,00 7 10.00 1,600.00
9| 202 | Asphalt Removed (incl. walkway) 55 | sv 330.00 0. 2 2 12100 2. 3 19250 0 450 450 24750 0.7 0 1 55.00 3.15 173.25 0 0 1 55.00 246 4 23 67650 3 500 27500
10 | 202 | Concrete Removed (Batting Cage and Shot PutPad) | 86 | sY 688.00 0.00 2.20 2.20 189.20 350 3.00 650 559.00 0.00 5.80 5.80 498.80 0.70 030 100 86.00 315 27090 6.00 1000 16.00 1376.00 246 984 1230 1,057.80 6.00 3.00 9.00 774.00
11| 207 |Stabilized Construction Entrance O 7,500.00 1,189.50 640.50 1,830.00 1,830.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1350.00 2,350.00 2,350.00 1,750.00 75000 25500.00 2,500.00 5220.00 522000 | 1000000 | 2500000 | 3500000 | 3500000 | 9028200 | 1173420 | 10201620 | 10201620 | 3,00000 2,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
12 | 207 |Temporary Sediment Control-Dewatering 1|l 10,000.00 81250 43750 1,250.00 1,250.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 5500.00 5500.00 80000 1,800.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 1,400.00 60000 2,000.00 2,000.00 25500.00 25500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,845.00 2,460.00 4,305.00 4,305.00 1,000.00 50000 150000 150000
13 | 207 [Drop Inlet Sediment Filter or Dandv Baa 3 | EA 75000 3575 1925 5500 165.00 500 20,00 6500 165,00 70,00 2600 96.00 28800 140,00 50,00 20000 50000 3500 05,00 7500 50.00 7500 27500 6150 590 9840 29520 10000 50.00 15000 45000
14 | 207 |Filter Fabric Fence 3810 LF 9.210.00 1.00 055 155 5,005.50 1.00 0.75 175 6,667.50 050 130 1.80 6,858.00 126 054 180 6,856.00 175 6,667.50 100 150 250 9,525.00 062 a1 0.99 377190 100 050 150 5,715.00
15 | 252 | Asphalt replaced. Tvoe I (Incl, walkwav) 55 | sv 4.400.00 6051 3250 93.10 5.120.50 1850 10.00 2850 1.567.50 15.00 22.00 37.00 2.036.00 70.00 30.00 10000 5.:500.00 11041 6.07255 77.00 50.00 77.00 4.235.00 9858 % 101.04 5:557.20 60.00 3000 90.00 4.950.00
16 | 604_|60" Manhole, Type C. (AA-5102) 8 | EA 52,000.00 3,435.25 1,849.75 528500 | 4228000 | 3.383.00 1,500.00 4.883.00 | 39,064.00 | 4.000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 40,000.00 6.300.00 2.700.00 9,000.00 72,000.00 4,498.00 | 3598400 | 5000.00 500000 | 11,00000 | 88,0000 6.857.25 467400 | 1153125 | 9225000 5,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 54,000.00
17 | 604 |60” Manhole, Tvpe C. (AA-5102) w outside drop T EA 8.500.00 3836.30 2.065.70 5.002.00 5.002.00 4.723.00 2.000.00 6.723.00 6.723.00 5.000.00 1.300.00 6.300.00 6.300.00 7.000.00 300000 | 10,00000 | 1000000 6.323.00 6.323.00 6.000.00 B.000.00 | 1400000 | 1400000 7.804.35 467400 | 1247835 | 1247835 6.000.00 4,000.00 | 10,00000 | 1000000
18 | 604 ﬁgnmﬂhme’ Type C. (AAS102) w/bolt down water |y | gp 6,500.00 2,085.45 1,607.55 4,593.00 4,593.00 3,583.00 1,500.00 5,083.00 5,083.00 3,600.00 1,400.00 5,000.00 5,00000 6,300.00 2,700.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,914.00 4,914.00 6,000.00 600000 | 1200000 12,000.00 6918.75 467400 | 1150275 1159275 5,600.00 3,000.00 8,600.00 8,600.00
SPEC 72" Manhole, Tvpe C T EA 5.000.00 348725 1877.75 5365.00 5365.00 4496.00 1500.00 5.096.00 5.996.00 600,00 1300.00 5.900.00 5900, 7.700.00 330000 | 1100000 | 1100000 6.001.00 6.001.00 6,000.00 500000 | 1200000 | 1200000 523485 467400 | 1200885 | 1290885 6:500.00 3,000.00 9:500.00 9:500.00
207_[72" Manhole, Type C (AA-5102) wl ouside drop T A 10.000.00 3.80L.20 2.046.80 5.848.00 5.:848.00 5.896.00 2.000.00 7.896.00 7.896.00 6.000.00 1.600.00 7.600.00 7,600, 9.100.00 3.900.00 | 13,00000 | 13,0000 7.84L.00 7.84L.00 6.000.00 5.000.00 | 1400000 | 1400000 8.639.52 467400 | 133135 | 1331352 7,000.00 400000 | 11,00000 | 1100000
21 | 608 |Concrete Slab (Battina Cage and Shot Put Pad) 595 | SF 357000 6.2 368 1050 6.247.50 75 4.00 75 580125 2 0 0 3272, 350 150 500 2.075.00 1507 5.066.65 500 10.00 1500 5,025.00 2 1 738 430110 3.00 2,00 0 2.075.00
614 of Traffic T [ is 5,500.00 17062 91.88 26250 26250 2.000.00 1500.00 3500.00 3:500.00 0 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500, 70000 30000 100000 1.000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 050 050 100 100 123.00 738.00 86100 861.00 1500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2:500.00
[23 [ 623 |C ion Stakina T is 5.200.00 1.125.00 3.375.00 500,00 500,00 3:200.00 3.000.00 6.200.00 6.200.00 0 7.000.00 7.000.00 7,000, 3,500.00 1500.00 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.733.00 5.733.00 1,000.00 7.000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 7.872.00 615.00 5,487.00 5,487.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
659_|Permanent Seeding and Mulching 26,255] sy 39,382.50 0.42 023 065 17,065.75 055 030 85 22316.75 0 30 0 15,753.00 035 0.15 050 13,2750 202 53,035.10 025 075 100 26,255.00 18 g 104 27,305.20 0.40 0.20 0.60 15,753.00
901_|8" Storm Pioe with Counlinas [ LF 450.00 1192 643 1835 27525 6.5 6.00 1275 19125 7 39.00 6.00 690.00 2240 960 32,00 48000 47.26 708.90 6.00 100 7.00 10500 1139 18.45 2984 447,60 3000 10.00 0,00 60000
901_|21" Storm Pipe with Couplinas 50 | LF 3.000.00 20.89 1126 32.15 160750 26.06 1000 36.06 1,803.00 2000 23.00 43.00 2.150.00 2450 1050 35.00 175000 84.00 4,200.00 13.00 16.00 29.00 145000 4182 2337 65.19 3,250.50 40.00 12.00 52.00 2,600.00
901_|24" Storm Pioe with Counlinas 160 | LF 10.400.00 2528 1362 38.90 6.224.00 26.06 1200 38.06 6.089.60 35.00 25,00 50.00 9:600.00 2520 1080 36.00 5.760.00 56.65 9.064.00 14,00 16.00 30.00 4:800.00 4182 30.75 7257 11,611.20 40,00 1500 55.00 8:800.00
901 i?‘msni”r"‘:y;:‘:;’“': "";“’ZE;}"WPE ! Bedding and 65 | LF 27,300.00 168.28 9062 258.90 16,828.50 117.10 75.00 102.10 12,486.50 110.00 125.00 235.00 15,275.00 371.00 159.00 530.00 34,450.00 258.31 16,790.15 600.00 200.00 800.00 52,000.00 31153 55.65 367.18 23,866.70 25000 20000 45000 29,250.00
29 | 901 |30" Sanitary Sewer Pipe with Tvpe | Beddin 3292 LF 586.840.00 7065 38.05 0870 | 35784040 810 7500 13310 | 40524520 3500 03,00 3800 454.296.00 10080 4320 42,00 472,048.00 6070 | 62932068 5380 10000 158,80 572.769.60 9847 5565 5412 507,.363.04 14000 10100 241,00 793372.00
30 | 901 [30" Sanitary Sewer Pipe in Tunnel - Jacked Liner 530 | LF 66.250.00 2135 1150 3285 1741050 29.50 50.00 79.50 42,135.00 30.00 24.00 54.00 28,620.00 53.20 2280 76.00 40,280.00 8553 45,330.90 28.00 2.00 30.00 15,900.00 3818 1845 56.63 30,013.90 40.00 20.00 50.00 31,800.00
31| 909 :i;e:":;:zlr;if?“d Steel Liner with Jacking and 530 | LF 344,500.00 291.39 156.91 448.30 237,599.00 239.00 200,00 439.00 232,670.00 100.00 365.00 465.00 246,450.00 32340 138.60 462.00 244,860.00 629.65 333,714.50 400.00 240.00 640.00 339,200.00 468.79 201.89 670.68 355,460.40 310,00 300.00 610.00 323,300.00
32 | SPEC | Dewaterina (C T s 75.000.00 6.175.00 3325.00 9.500.00 9.500.00 75000 75000 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1600000 | 1600000 | 16,0000 70000 30000 100000 100000 150000 150000 050 050 100 100 6.396.00 738.00 7.134.00 7.134.00 060 040 100 100
33 | SPEC [Protect, Stabilize. and Restore Ex. Pond, Complete Tl s 7500.00 421520 1.260.80 5.485.00 5.485.00 3500.00 2.000.00 5:500.00 5:500.00 1,000.00 6.500.00 7.500.00 75500.00 700,00 30000 1.000.00 1.000.00 1500.00 1500.00 2500.00 500,00 7.000.00 7.000.00 61500 123000 1.845.00 1.845.00 3,000.00 7.000.00 5000.00 5000.00
34 |speC f:lf““i:‘e:”g;f“g::f Sandlot Baseball/Softball O 15,000.00 3,250.00 1,750.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,500.00 4,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 500000 | 1550000 | 2050000 | 2050000 8,400.00 360000 | 12,000.00 12,000.00 1732500 | 1732500 | 500000 | 3000000 | 35000.00 35,000.00 615.00 455100 5,166.00 5,166.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
35 | SPEC [Potable Water (C T is 30.000.00 30,00000 | 30,000.00 30,00000 | 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,00000 | 3000000 | 2100000 | 900000 | 3000000 | 3000000 | 3000000 | 3000000 30,00000 | 30,000.00 3000000 | 30,00000 || 18,00000 | 12,00000 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00
36 | SPEC [6' White Pine Tree 35 | EA - 17452 93.68 26850 939750 19500 65.00 260.00 9,100.00 10000 95.00 195.00 6,625.00 161.00 69.00 23000 8,050.00 21000 7,350.00 20000 2500 22500 7,675.00 12300 15375 27675 9,686.25 140.00 100.00 24000 8,400.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 | SPEC |FORCE ACCOUNT(.10 x sum of all above Items) (ig;f Lump $168,377.35 $86,150.46 $93,004.88 $100,402.45 $113,279.41 $123938.33 $132,057.86 $139,224.50
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $1.852.15085 $950,149.49 $986.854.01 $1,060.778.68 $1.142.476.95 1283.423.49 $1.401.196.58 $1.492.320.74 $1.569,860.50
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [ 3.86%) 12.59%) 20.24%) 35.08%) 47.47%) 57.06% 65.22%)
Bond Amount (Page P11} o) $99,000.00 $110.000.00 $114.247.70 $1.283.423.49 $140.120.00 $150,000.00 $200.000.00
Bonding Company (Page P-11) Western Surety Company] Ohio Farmers Ins. Co Ohio Farmers Ins. Co “The Cincinnati Ins. Col Merchants Bonding Co Liberty Mutual Ins. Co. and Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. Fidelity Ins. Co. Liberty Mutual Ins. Co.
Proposal Bond Amount Required $95.014.95 $98,685.40 $106.077.87 $114.247.70 $128.342.35 $140,119.66 $149.23227 $156.986.95
Contract Compliance No. (Page P-22) 20-5075542 310717926 31-0007362 34-1248942 310724866 311023518 311451322 314366382
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10) YES YES VES YES YES YES VEs YES
Local Vendor? (Page P-3) YES YES YEs NO YES YES NO YEs
‘Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?
(Pace P-3) YES $36,704.52 YES ves YES YES YES ves ves
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15) YES YES YES YEs YEs YEs VEs VES




BID TABULATION

CIP 610714 - MOCK ROAD STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2006

Ref. | Item ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Tata Excavating ﬂ'Darby Creek Excavating Savko & Sons George J. lgel & Co.
No. | No. Description Qty. Unit Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount
1 | 201 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 Lump 3,500.00 3,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,130.00 5,130.00
2 | 202 |PIPE REMOVED, 24" OR LESS 120 | L.F. 15.00 1,800.00 10.50 1,260.00 15.00 1,800.00 8.90 1,068.00 11.00 1,320.00
3 | 202 |PIPE REMOVED, 24" OR GREATER 50 L.F. 40.00 2,000.00 12.50 625.00 20.00 1,000.00 12.60 630.00 17.00 850.00
4 | 209 |PIPEFILLED IN PLACE 100 [ L.F. 18.00 1,800.00 15.50 1,550.00 23.00 2,300.00 11.00 1,100.00 10.00 1,000.00
5 | 202 |CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVAL 3 EA 300.00 900.00 375.00 1,125.00 250.00 750.00 200.00 600.00 360.00 1,080.00
6 | 202 |HEADWALL REMOVED 2 E\ 500.00 1,000.00 475.00 950.00 250.00 500.00 300.00 600.00 700.00 1,400.00
7 | 202 |GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND REINSTALLED 425 | L.F. 25.00 10,625.00 25.00 10,625.00 15.46 6,570.50 14.00 5,950.00 15.50 6,587.50
8 | 203 |EXCAVATION (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 160 | C.Y. 15.00 2,400.00 15.50 2,480.00 15.00 2,400.00 32.00 5,120.00 22.50 3,600.00
COMPACTED SUBGRADE (PEDESTRIAN
9 [ 204 WALKWAY) 660 | S.Y. 3.00 1,980.00 6.50 4,290.00 1.00 660.00 1.00 660.00 1.75 1,155.00
10 | 207 |STORM SEWER INLET PROTECTION 11 EA 50.00 550.00 275.00 3,025.00 100.00 1,100.00 100.00 1,100.00 180.00 1,980.00
11 | 207 |FILTER FABRIC FENCE 400 | L.F 3.00 1,200.00 5.75 2,300.00 3.00 1,200.00 2.00 800.00 2.75 1,100.00
FILTER FABRIC FENCE (PEDESTRIAN
12 | 207 WALKWAY) 130 | L.F. 3.00 390.00 5.75 747.50 3.00 390.00 2.00 260.00 2.75 357.50
13 | 209 |REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE CHANNEL 300 | L.F. 15.00 4,500.00 9.75 2,925.00 6.50 1,950.00 10.00 3,000.00 19.00 5,700.00
REGRADE/RESHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE
14 | 209 DITCH AND BERM 315 | L.F. 40.00 12,600.00 9.75 3,071.25 6.50 2,047.50 10.00 3,150.00 10.00 3,150.00
15 | 252 2RIVEWAY REPLACEMENT PER 2160, TYPE il 50 C.. 250.00 12,500.00 298.00 14,900.00 200.00 10,000.00 100.00 5,000.00 120.00 6,000.00
16 | 252 ERIVEWAY REPLACEMENT PER 2160, TYPE il 20 C.. 300.00 6,000.00 215.00 4,300.00 250.00 5,000.00 350.00 7,000.00 220.00 4,400.00
17 | 252 ERIVEWAY REPLACEMENT PER 2160, TYPE il 25 C.. 80.00 2,000.00 28.50 712.50 50.00 1,250.00 25.00 625.00 23.00 575.00
18 | 252 iii'!?NENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, 10 C.. 350.00 3,500.00 445.00 4,450.00 250.00 2,500.00 600.00 6,000.00 490.00 4,900.00
19 | 253 |TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 360 | S.Y. 40.00 14,400.00 18.50 6,660.00 15.00 5,400.00 10.00 3,600.00 17.00 6,120.00
20 | 304 |AGGREGATE BASE (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 110 | C.Y. 50.00 5,500.00 35.50 3,905.00 50.00 5,500.00 27.00 2,970.00 64.00 7,040.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE-COMPACTED
21 | 404 (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 76 | TON 90.00 6,840.00 138.00 10,488.00 150.00 11,400.00 110.00 8,360.00 130.00 9,880.00
BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (PEDESTRIAN
22 | 408 WALKWAY) 550 | S.Y. 4.00 2,200.00 1.65 907.50 2.50 1,375.00 1.00 550.00 1.25 687.50
23 | 60 \?I?;ETCEEANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A 30 C.. 80.00 2,400.00 95.00 2,850.00 60.00 1,800.00 80.00 2,400.00 93.00 2,790.00
24 | 601 \?I?;ETCEEANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C 5 C.. 70.00 350.00 90.00 450.00 60.00 300.00 85.00 425.00 200.00 1,000.00
25 | 601 |6-INCH R/C RIPRAP W/CUTOFF WALL 15 S.Y. 50.00 750.00 25.50 382.50 250.00 3,750.00 130.00 1,950.00 120.00 1,800.00
26 | 602 |CONCRETE MASONRY (HEADWALLS) 15 C.Y. 600.00 9,000.00 675.00 10,125.00 440.00 6,600.00 650.00 9,750.00 660.00 9,900.00
27 | 604 |CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, PER AA-S133 3 EA 2,000.00 6,000.00 1,002.00 3,006.00 693.00 2,079.00 1,400.00 4,200.00 2,350.00 7,050.00
28 | 603 |CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, PER AA-S134 7 EA 2,000.00 14,000.00 1,002.00 7,014.00 750.00 5,250.00 1,450.00 10,150.00 1,360.00 9,520.00
29 | 604 |CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, PER AA-S136 1 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,148.00 2,148.00 1,565.00 1,565.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,110.00 4,110.00
30 | 604 gﬁ;‘:&l)‘lz TYPE A PER AA S100 (STORM 6 EA 2,500.00 15,000.00 1,860.00 11,160.00 1,170.00 7,020.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 1,740.00 10,440.00
31 | 604 gA;V(I\ISRC;I)‘E TYPE B PER AA-S101 (STORM 1 EA 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,554.00 3,554.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,390.00 3,390.00
32 | 614 |MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 Lump 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,300.00 5,300.00
33 | 616 |WATER (DUST CONTROL) 2 | M.Gal. 50.00 100.00 165.00 330.00 100.00 200.00 10.00 20.00 150.00 300.00
34 | 616 |CALCIUM CHLORIDE (DUST CONTROL) 2 TON 200.00 400.00 375.00 750.00 100.00 200.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 400.00
35 | 623 |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES 1 Lump 4,000.00 4,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,930.00 4,930.00
36 | 624 |MOBILIZATION 1 Lump 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
37 | 653 |TOPSOIL FURNISHED AS DIRECTED 265 | C.Y. 50.00 13,250.00 18.50 4,902.50 15.00 3,975.00 25.00 6,625.00 12.00 3,180.00
38 | 659 |SEED AND MULCHING 4,000 | S.Y. 3.50 14,000.00 1.95 7,800.00 1.50 6,000.00 0.75 3,000.00 1.00 4,000.00
SEED AND MULCHING (PEDESTRIAN
39 | 659 WALKWAY) 2,200 | S.. 3.50 7,700.00 2.15 4,730.00 2.00 4,400.00 0.75 1,650.00 1.00 2,200.00
40 | 659 [REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 400 | S.Y. 4.50 1,800.00 1.45 580.00 2.00 800.00 0.75 300.00 1.75 700.00
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING
41 | 659 (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 200 | S.Y. 4.50 900.00 1.85 370.00 2.00 400.00 1.00 200.00 1.75 350.00
42 | 659 [WATER (SEEDING) 2 | M.Gal. 50.00 100.00 125.00 250.00 100.00 200.00 25.00 50.00 97.00 194.00
43 | 659 |WATER (SEEDING) (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 1 | M.Gal 50.00 50.00 145.00 145.00 100.00 100.00 25.00 25.00 97.00 97.00
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BID TABULATION
CIP 610714 - MOCK ROAD STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2006

Ref. | Item ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Tata Excavating ﬂ'Darby Creek Excavating Savko & Sons George J. lgel & Co.

No. | No. Description Qty. Unit Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount
12-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

44 | 901 WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL 440 | L.F. 55.00 24,200.00 38.17 16,794.80 32.93 14,489.20 68.00 29,920.00 53.00 23,320.00
12-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

45 | 901 |WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR 145 | L.F. 65.00 9,425.00 44.17 6,404.65 40.56 5,881.20 105.00 15,225.00 91.00 13,195.00
BACKFILL
15-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

46 | 901 WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL 510 | L.F. 60.00 30,600.00 45,51 23,210.10 35.86 18,288.60 70.00 35,700.00 64.00 32,640.00
15-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

47 | 901 |WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR 40 L.F. 72.00 2,880.00 53.51 2,140.40 43.49 1,739.60 180.00 7,200.00 180.00 7,200.00
BACKFILL
21-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

48 | 901 WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL 255 | L.F 75.00 19,125.00 57.61 14,690.55 40.46 10,317.30 80.00 20,400.00 120.00 30,600.00
21-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

49 | 901 [WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR 50 L.F. 90.00 4,500.00 67.61 3,380.50 48.09 2,404.50 200.00 10,000.00 180.00 9,000.00
BACKFILL
48-INCH RCP STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1

50 | 901 |BEDDING WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED 60 L.F. 180.00 10,800.00 197.21 11,832.60 165.26 9,915.60 450.00 27,000.00 310.00 18,600.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL
INCREASED OR DECREASED EARTH

51 | 902 EXCAVATION 120 | C.. 20.00 2,400.00 4.00 480.00 15.00 1,800.00 10.00 1,200.00 12.00 1,440.00

52 | 906 |STONE FOUNDATION 120 [ C.. 50.00 6,000.00 32.50 3,900.00 40.00 4,800.00 15.00 1,800.00 27.00 3,240.00

53 [ SPEC |FORCE ACCOUNT(.20 x sum of all above ltems) (Egsz() Lump $64,383.00 $49,135.47 $51,503.60 $58,266.60 $59,579.70
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $386,298.00 $294,812.82 $309,021.60 $349,599.60 $357,478.20
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -23.68% -20.00% -9.50%) -7.46%
Bond Amount (Page P-11) $30,000.00 $30,902.16 $40,000.00 $36,000.00
Bonding Company (Page P-11) Ohio Farmers Insurance Great American Insurance Ohio Farmers Insurance| Ohio Farmers Insurance
Proposal Bond Amount Required $29,481.28 $30,902.16 $34,959.96 $35,747.82
Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a) 31-0717926 31-1345111 31-0907362 31-4214570
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10) Yes Yes Yes Yes
Local Vendor? (Page P-3) Yes No Yes Yes
Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?
(Page P-3)
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15) Yes Yes Yes Yes

1/5/2012




BID TABULATION

CIP 610714 - MOCK ROAD STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2006

1/5/2012

Ref. [ Item ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Complete General Storts Excavation McDaniel's Construction
No. [ No. Description Qty. | Unit Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount
1 | 201 [CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 Lump 3,500.00 3,500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 $21,855.00 $21,855.00
2 | 202 |PIPE REMOVED, 24" OR LESS 120 | L.k 15.00 1,800.00 7.00 840.00 10.00 1,200.00 $9.29 $1,114.80
3 | 202 |PIPE REMOVED, 24" OR GREATER 50 L.F. 40.00 2,000.00 20.00 1,000.00 20.00 1,000.00 $15.30 $765.00
4 | 209 |PIPE FILLED IN PLACE 100 | L.F. 18.00 1,800.00 15.00 1,500.00 10.00 1,000.00 $16.65 $1,665.00
5 | 202 |CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVAL 3 EA 300.00 900.00 500.00 1,500.00 100.00 300.00 $1,232.00 $3,696.00
6 | 202 |HEADWALL REMOVED 2 E\ 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 100.00 200.00 $804.00 $1,608.00
7 | 202 |GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND REINSTALLED 425 | LF 25.00 10,625.00 13.45 5,716.25 10.00 4,250.00 $13.45 $5,716.25
8 | 203 |EXCAVATION (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 160 | C.Y. 15.00 2,400.00 18.00 2,880.00 20.00 3,200.00 $34.95 $5,592.00
COMPACTED SUBGRADE (PEDESTRIAN
9 | 204 WALKWAY) 660 | S.Y. 3.00 1,980.00 3.50 2,310.00 2.00 1,320.00 $3.62 $2,389.20
10 | 207 |STORM SEWER INLET PROTECTION 11 EA 50.00 550.00 100.00 1,100.00 120.00 1,320.00 $186.00 $2,046.00
11 | 207 |FILTER FABRIC FENCE 400 | L.F 3.00 1,200.00 2.00 800.00 2.00 800.00 $2.96 $1,184.00
FILTER FABRIC FENCE (PEDESTRIAN
12 | 207 WALKWAY) 130 | L.F. 3.00 390.00 2.00 260.00 2.00 260.00 $3.48 $452.40
13 | 209 |REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE CHANNEL 300 | L.F. 15.00 4,500.00 15.00 4,500.00 5.00 1,500.00 $16.31 $4,893.00
REGRADE/RESHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE
14 | 209 DITCH AND BERM 315 | L.F. 40.00 12,600.00 15.00 4,725.00 5.00 1,575.00 $15.53 $4,891.95
15 | 252 RRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT PER 2160, TYPE il 50 C.Y. 250.00 12,500.00 150.00 7,500.00 75.00 3,750.00 $151.60 $7,580.00
16 | 252 ERIVEWAY REPLACEMENT PER 2160, TYPE il 20 C.Y. 300.00 6,000.00 300.00 6,000.00 400.00 8,000.00 $224.00 $4,480.00
17 | 252 ERIVEWAY REPLACEMENT PER 2160, TYPE il 25 C.Y. 80.00 2,000.00 80.00 2,000.00 60.00 1,500.00 $52.00 $1,300.00
18 | 252 :.\E(E:\EA?NENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, 10 C.Y. 350.00 3,500.00 500.00 5,000.00 500.00 5,000.00 $708.20 $7,082.00
19 | 253 |TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 360 | S.Y. 40.00 14,400.00 7.00 2,520.00 10.00 3,600.00 $12.08 $4,348.80
20 | 304 |AGGREGATE BASE (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 110 [ C.Y. 50.00 5,500.00 53.00 5,830.00 60.00 6,600.00 $55.75 $6,132.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE-COMPACTED
21 | 404 (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 76 | TON 90.00 6,840.00 110.00 8,360.00 120.00 9,120.00 $120.37 $9,148.12
BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (PEDESTRIAN
22 | 408 WALKWAY) 550 | S.Y. 4.00 2,200.00 1.00 550.00 2.00 1,100.00 $3.00 $1,650.00
23 [ 60 a/?':CIETCE:ANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A 30 C.Y. 80.00 2,400.00 90.00 2,700.00 100.00 3,000.00 $167.23 $5,016.90
24 | 601 a/?':CIETCE:ANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C 5 C.Y. 70.00 350.00 90.00 450.00 100.00 500.00 $169.60 $848.00
25 | 601 |6-INCH R/C RIPRAP W/CUTOFF WALL 15 S.Y. 50.00 750.00 90.00 1,350.00 75.00 1,125.00 $378.27 $5,674.05
26 | 602 |CONCRETE MASONRY (HEADWALLS) 15 C.Y. 600.00 9,000.00 920.00 13,800.00 800.00 12,000.00 $2,138.80 $32,082.00
27 | 604 |CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, PER AA-S133 3 EA 2,000.00 6,000.00 1,600.00 4,800.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 $3,148.00 $9,444.00
28 | 603 |CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, PER AA-S134 7 EA 2,000.00 14,000.00 1,600.00 11,200.00 1,000.00 7,000.00 $3,143.00 $22,001.00
29 | 604 |CATCH BASIN, STANDARD, PER AA-S136 1 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 $3,951.00 $3,951.00
30 | 604 QAE?/\’I\‘:ROSI)_E' TYPE APER AA 5100 (STORM 6 EA 2,500.00 15,000.00 2,750.00 16,500.00 1,700.00 10,200.00 $2,475.17 $14,851.02
31 | 604 QAE?/\’/\‘:ROSI)_E' TYPE B PER AA-5101 (STORM 1 EA 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,485.00 $4,485.00
32 | 614 |MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 Lump 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 $49,700.00 $49,700.00
33 | 616 |WATER (DUST CONTROL) 2 [M.Gal 50.00 100.00 40.00 80.00 200.00 400.00 $434.00 $868.00
34 | 616 |CALCIUM CHLORIDE (DUST CONTROL) 2 TON 200.00 400.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 400.00 $634.00 $1,268.00
35 [ 623 |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES 1 Lump 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
36 | 624 |MOBILIZATION 1 Lump 8,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
37 | 653 |TOPSOIL FURNISHED AS DIRECTED 265 | C.Y. 50.00 13,250.00 20.00 5,300.00 20.00 5,300.00 $53.85 $14,270.25
38 | 659 |SEED AND MULCHING 4,000 | S.Y. 3.50 14,000.00 0.65 2,600.00 1.00 4,000.00 $1.50 $6,000.00
SEED AND MULCHING (PEDESTRIAN
39 [ 659 WALKWAY) 2,200 S.. 3.50 7,700.00 0.65 1,430.00 1.00 2,200.00 $1.50 $3,300.00
40 | 659 |REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 400 | S.Y. 4.50 1,800.00 0.40 160.00 1.00 400.00 $3.00 $1,200.00
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING
41 | 659 (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 200 | S.. 4.50 900.00 0.40 80.00 1.00 200.00 $3.00 $600.00
42 | 659 |WATER (SEEDING) 2 [M.Gal. 50.00 100.00 40.00 80.00 200.00 400.00 $250.00 $500.00
43 | 659 |WATER (SEEDING) (PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY) 1 | M.Gal 50.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 200.00 200.00 $250.00 $250.00
4




BID TABULATION

CIP 610714 - MOCK ROAD STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2006

Ref. [ Item ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Complete General Storts Excavation McDaniel's Construction

No. [ No. Description Qty. | Unit Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount

441901 \1/5I'Il'l;l—ﬁ?ESI\II%?QACSC[)EI\\:IVPTC\'/FVIQEYQES&ITBLDING 440 E=F 55.60 24,200:00 55.00 24,200.00 75.00 33,000.00 $53.43 $23,509.20
12-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

45 [ 901 |WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR 145 L.F. 65.00 9,425.00 80.00 11,600.00 110.00 15,950.00 $71.28 $10,335.60
BACKFILL
15-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

46 | 901 WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKEILL 510 L.F. 60.00 30,600.00 70.00 35,700.00 110.00 56,100.00 $59.13 $30,156.30
15-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

47 | 901 |WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR 40 L.F. 72.00 2,880.00 90.00 3,600.00 130.00 5,200.00 $75.18 $3,007.20
BACKFILL
21-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

48 | 901 WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKEILL 255 L.F. 75.00 19,125.00 110.00 28,050.00 130.00 33,150.00 $72.91 $18,592.05
21-INCH STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1 BEDDING

49 | 901 (WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR 50 L.F. 90.00 4,500.00 130.00 6,500.00 150.00 7,500.00 $83.72 $4,186.00
BACKFILL
48-INCH RCP STORM SEWER W/TYPE 1

50 | 901 [BEDDING WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED 60 L.F. 180.00 10,800.00 350.00 21,000.00 500.00 30,000.00 $269.17 $16,150.20
GRANULAR BACKFILL
INCREASED OR DECREASED EARTH

51 | 902 EXCAVATION 120 | C.Y. 20.00 2,400.00 1.00 120.00 10.00 1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00

52 | 906 [STONE FOUNDATION 120 | C.Y. 50.00 6,000.00 20.00 2,400.00 30.00 3,600.00 $46.27 $5,552.40

53 | SPEC [FORCE ACCOUNT(.20 x sum of all above Items) (lligsfa() Lump $64,383.00 $60,166.25 $60,166.25 $68,524.00 $80,717.64
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $386,298.00 $360,997.50 $411,144.00 $484,305.83
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -6.55% 6.43% 25.37%
Bond Amount (Page P-11) $45,000.00 $411,144.00 $50,000.00
Bonding Company (Page P-11) Safeco Insurance Company Ohio Farmers Insurance Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
Proposal Bond Amount Required $36,099.75 $41,114.40 $48,430.58
Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a) 31-4366382, 31-1464608 31-1145406
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10) Yes Yes Yes
Local Vendor? (Page P-3) Yes Yes Yes
Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?
(Page P-3)
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15) Yes Yes No

1/5/2012 5




